
.'/���������������(;����+21*�.21*�$8675$/,$�1(:�

=($/$1'�6,1*$325(�6287+�$)5,&$�,5$1�*$�$1$/2*�$5($�

SEC 5. EXPLODED VIEWS

� ,WHPV�ZLWK�QR�SDUW�QXPEHU�DQG�QR�GHVFULSWLRQ�DUH�QRW�VWRFNHG�EHFDXVH�WKH\�DUH�VHOGRP�UHTXLUHG�IRU�URXWLRQ�VHUYLFH�

� 7KH�FRQVWUXFWLRQ�SDUWV�RI�DQ�DVVHPEOHG�SDUW�DUH�LQGLFDWHG�ZLWK�D�FROODWLRQ�QXPEHU�LQ�WKH�UHPDUN�FROXP�

� ,WHPV�PDUNHG���
���DUH�QRW�VWRFNHG�VLQFH�WKH\�DUH�VHOGRP�UHTXLUHG�IRU�URXWLQH�VHUYLFH��6RPH�GHOD\�VKRXOG�EH�DQWL



.'/���������������(;����+21*�.21*�$8675$/,$�1(:�

=($/$1'�6,1*$325(�6287+�$)5,&$�,5$1�*$�$1$/2*�$5($�

5-1-1.  CHASSIS-1

5-1 .  KDL-32EX700

5()�12� 3$57�12� '(6&5,37,2

1 X-2547-285-1 REAR COVER

1 X-2541-871-1 REAR COVER

2 * 4-115-101-02 COVER, EC

3 4-169-434-01 COVER, UNDE

4 4-169-437-01 COVER, HO

5 4-164-305-01 BRACKET, VESA 

6 1-842-031-11 AC INLET (2

7 1-487-798-11 SWITCH UN

8 1-798-309-11 POWER SW

9 X-2546-096-1 BASE (M3A)

10 4-170-477-01 COVER, NE

11 4-170-485-01 COVER, NE

12 4-170-449-01 NECK (M3A

�

��

�

��

�

�

�

�

�

�

��

�



.'/���������������(;����+21*�.21*�$8675$/,$�1(:�

=($/$1'�6,1*$325(�6287+�$)5,&$�,5$1�*$�$1$/2*�$5($�

5-1-2.  CHASSIS-2

5-1 .  KDL-32EX700

5()�12� 3$57�12� '(6&5,

1 4-166-898-01 BRA

2 A-1763-471-A BAL C

(32E

SOUT

2 A-1763-470-A BAL C

3 4-182-211-01 GASKET

4 A-1754-371-A GE3A

5 4-169-442-01 BRAC

6 X-2547-773-1 BRA

7 X-2547-771-1 BRA

8,9 1-826-873-41 LOU

10 A-1744-405-A HLR

11 A-1736-860-A HMS

12 1-856-068-11 LEN

13 1-811-088-11 LCD

14 X-2541-866-1 BEZ

��

��

��

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�� ��



.'/���������������(;����+21*�.21*�$8675$/,$�1(:�

=($/$1'�6,1*$325(�6287+�$)5,&$�,5$1�*$�$1$/2*�$5($�

5-1-3. SCREWS

5-1 .  KDL-32EX700

3$57�1R� '(6&5,37,21

2-580-639-01 SCREW, +BVTP 4X12 TYPE2 IT-3

2-580-611-01 SCREW, +PSW M6X16

2-580-600-01 SCREW  +PSW M4X8

2-580-608-01 SCREW, +PSW M5X16

2-580-592-01 SCREW, +PSW M3X8

4-159-298-01 SCREW, +PSW M4X10

2-580-591-01 SCREW, +PSW M3X5

7-685-646-79 SCREW, +BVTP 3X8 TYPE2 IT-3



.'/���������������(;����+21*�.21*�$8675$/,$�1(:�

=($/$1'�6,1*$325(�6287+�$)5,&$�,5$1�*$�$1$/2*�$5($�

5-2-1.  CHASSIS-1

5-2 .  KDL-40EX700

5()�12� 3$57�12� '(6&5,37

1 X-2547-249-1 REAR COVER

(EXCEPT IR

1 X-2541-872-1 REAR COVER

(IRAN (SHA

2 * 4-115-101-02 COVER, EC

(40EX700(AU

SOUTH AF

2 4-115-101-41 COVER, EC

3 X-2547-769-1 COVER, UN

4 4-169-438-01 COVER, HO

5 4-164-305-01 BRACKET,

6 1-842-031-11 AC INLET (2

7 1-487-798-11 SWITCH UN

8 1-798-309-11 POWER SW

9 X-2546-097-1 BASE (ML3

10 4-170-477-01 COVER, NE

11 4-170-485-01 COVER, NE

12 4-170-450-01 NECK(ML3

�

�

�

�

�

�

��

�

�

�

��

��



.'/���������������(;����+21*�.21*�$8675$/,$�1(:�

=($/$1'�6,1*$325(�6287+�$)5,&$�,5$1�*$�$1$/2*�$5($�

5-2-2.  CHASSIS-2

5-2 .  KDL-40EX700

5()�12� 3$57�12� '(6&5,37,

1 4-166-898-01 BRACKET,

2 A-1763-471-A BAL COMP

(40EX700(AU

SINGAPORE

2 A-1763-470-A BAL COMP

3 4-182-211-01 GASKET

4 A-1754-371-A GE3A UNIT

5 4-169-441-01 BRACKET, PAN

6 X-2547-777-1 BRACKET,

7 X-2547-775-1 BRACKET,

8,9 1-826-873-41 LOUDSPE

10 A-1744-405-A HLR MOUN

11 A-1736-860-A HMS2 MOU

12 1-856-068-11 LENS

13 1-811-089-11 LCD PANE

14 X-2547-265-2 BEZEL (40

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

��

��

��

��
��



.'/���������������(;����+21*�.21*�$8675$/,$�1(:�

=($/$1'�6,1*$325(�6287+�$)5,&$�,5$1�*$�$1$/2*�$5($�

5-2-3. SCREWS

5-2 .  KDL-40EX700

3$57�1R� '(6&5,37,21

2-580-639-01 SCREW, +BVTP 4X12 TYPE2 IT-3

2-580-611-01 SCREW, +PSW M6X16

2-580-603-01 SCREW, +PSW M4X16

2-580-608-01 SCREW, +PSW M5X16

2-580-592-01 SCREW, +PSW M3X8

4-159-298-01 SCREW, +PSW M4X10

2-580-591-01 SCREW, +PSW M3X5

7-685-646-79 SCREW, +BVTP 3X8 TYPE2 IT-3



.'/���������������(;����+21*�.21*�$8675$/,$�1(:�

=($/$1'�6,1*$325(�6287+�$)5,&$�,5$1�*$�$1$/2*�$5($�

5-3-1.  CHASSIS-1

5-3 .  KDL-46EX700

5()�12� 3$57�12� '(6&5,37

1 X-2541-873-1 REAR CO

2 * 4-115-101-02 COVER, E

(46EX700(

SOUTH A

2 4-115-101-41 COVER, E

3 X-2547-769-1 COVER, U

4 4-169-438-01 COVER, H

5 4-164-305-01 BRACKET

6 1-842-031-11 AC INLET

7 1-487-798-11 SWITCH U

8 1-798-309-11 POWER S

9 X-2546-097-1 BASE (M

10 4-170-477-01 COVER, N

11 4-170-485-01 COVER, N

12 4-170-450-01 NECK (M

�

�

��

�

��

�

��

�

�

� �

�



.'/���������������(;����+21*�.21*�$8675$/,$�1(:�

=($/$1'�6,1*$325(�6287+�$)5,&$�,5$1�*$�$1$/2*�$5($�

5-3-2.  CHASSIS-2

5-3 .  KDL-46EX700

5()�12� 3$57�12� '(

1 4-166-898-01 BRAC

2 A-1763-471-A BAL C

(46EX

SING

46EX

2 A-1763-470-A BAL C

3 4-182-211-01 GASK

4 A-1754-366-A GE2B

5 4-169-441-01 BRAC

6 X-2547-783-1 BRAC

7 X-2547-780-1 BRAC

8,9 1-826-873-41 LOUD

10 A-1744-405-A HLR M

11 A-1736-860-A HMS

12 1-856-068-11 LENS

13 1-811-090-11 LCD P

14 X-2547-264-1 BEZE

�

�

�

�

��

�

�

�

�

�

��

�

��

��

��



.'/���������������(;����+21*�.21*�$8675$/,$�1(:�

=($/$1'�6,1*$325(�6287+�$)5,&$�,5$1�*$�$1$/2*�$5($�

5-3-3. SCREWS

5-3 .  KDL-46EX700

3$57�1R� '(6&5,37,21

2-580-639-01 SCREW, +BVTP 4X12 TYPE2 IT-3

2-580-611-01 SCREW, +PSW M6X16

2-580-603-01 SCREW, +PSW M4X16

2-580-608-01 SCREW, +PSW M5X16

2-580-592-01 SCREW, +PSW M3X8

4-159-298-01 SCREW, +PSW M4X10

2-580-591-01 SCREW, +PSW M3X5

7-685-646-79 SCREW, +BVTP 3X8 TYPE2 IT-3



.'/���������������(;����+21*�.21*�$8675$/,$�1(:�

=($/$1'�6,1*$325(�6287+�$)5,&$�,5$1�*$�$1$/2*�$5($�

5-4-1.  CHASSIS-1

5-4 .  KDL-52EX700

5()�12� 3$57�12� '(

1 X-2541-874-1 R

1 X-2547-252-1 R

( F

2 * 4-115-101-02 C

3 X-2547-769-1 C

4 4-169-439-01 C

5 4-164-305-01 B

6 1-842-031-11 A

7 1-487-798-11 S

8 1-798-309-11 P

9 X-2546-098-1 B

10 4-170-479-01 C

11 4-170-487-01 C

12 4-170-451-01 N

�

�

��

�

�
�

�

�

�

����

�



.'/���������������(;����+21*�.21*�$8675$/,$�1(:�

=($/$1'�6,1*$325(�6287+�$)5,&$�,5$1�*$�$1$/2*�$5($�

5-4-2.  CHASSIS-2

5-4 .  KDL-52EX700

5()�12� 3$57�12� '(6&5,3
1 4-166-898-01 BRACKE

2 A-1763-471-A BAL COM

(52EX700

SINGAPO

2 A-1763-470-A BAL COM

3 4-182-211-01 GASKET

4 A-1754-366-A GE2B UN

5 4-169-441-01 BRACKE

6 X-2547-786-1 BRACKE

7 X-2547-785-1 BRACKE

8,9 1-826-873-41 LOUDSP

10 A-1744-405-A HLR MOU

11 A-1736-860-A HMS2 MO

12 1-856-068-11 LENS

13 1-811-091-11 LCD PAN

14 X-2547-263-1 BEZEL(52

�

1

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

��
��

��

�� ��



.'/���������������(;����+21*�.21*�$8675$/,$�1(:�

=($/$1'�6,1*$325(�6287+�$)5,&$�,5$1�*$�$1$/2*�$5($�

5-4-3. SCREWS

5-4 .  KDL-52EX700

3$57�1R� '(6&5,37,21

2-580-639-01 SCREW, +BVTP 4X12 TYPE2 IT-3

2-580-611-01 SCREW, +PSW M6X16

2-580-603-01 SCREW, +PSW M4X16

2-580-608-01 SCREW, +PSW M5X16

2-580-592-01 SCREW, +PSW M3X8

4-159-298-01 SCREW, +PSW M4X10

2-580-591-01 SCREW, +PSW M3X5

4-685-646-79 SCREW, +BVTP 3X8 TYPE2 IT-3



.'/���������������(;����+21*�.21*�$8675$/,$�1(:�

=($/$1'�6,1*$325(�6287+�$)5,&$�,5$1�*$�$1$/2*�$5($�

5-5-1.  CHASSIS-1

5-5 .  KDL-60EX700

5()�12� 3$57�12� '(

1 X-2541-875-1

2 * 4-115-101-02

3 4-169-436-01

4 4-169-440-01

5 4-164-305-01

6 1-842-104-31

7 1-487-798-11

8 1-798-309-11

9 X-2546-099-1

10 4-170-476-01

11 4-170-488-01

12 4-170-452-01

��

��

�

��

� �

�

�

�

�
�

�



.'/���������������(;����+21*�.21*�$8675$/,$�1(:�

=($/$1'�6,1*$325(�6287+�$)5,&$�,5$1�*$�$1$/2*�$5($�

5-5-2.  CHASSIS-2

5-5 .  KDL-60EX700

5()�12 3$57�12� '(6&

1 4-166-898-01 BRA

2 A-1763-471-A BAL C

NEW

GA-

2 A-1763-470-A BAL C

3 4-182-211-01 GAS

4 1-474-211-11 STA

5 4-169-441-01 BRA

6 X-2547-788-1 BRA

7 X-2547-787-1 BRA

8 1-826-873-41 LOU

10 A-1744-405-A HLR

11 A-1736-860-A HM

12 1-856-068-11 LEN

13 1-811-092-11 LCD

13 1-811-092-21 LCD

14 X-2541-870-1 BEZ

�

��

��

��
��

�

�

�

�

�

��

�
�

�

�



.'/���������������(;����+21*�.21*�$8675$/,$�1(:�

=($/$1'�6,1*$325(�6287+�$)5,&$�,5$1�*$�$1$/2*�$5($�

5-5-3. SCREWS

5-5 .  KDL-60EX700

3$57�1R� '(6&5,37,21

2-580-639-01 SCREW, +BVTP 4X12 TYPE2 IT-3

2-580-611-01 SCREW, +PSW M6X16

2-580-603-01 SCREW, +PSW M4X16

2-580-608-01 SCREW, +PSW M5X16

2-580-592-01 SCREW, +PSW M3X8

4-159-298-01 SCREW, +PSW M4X10

2-580-591-01 SCREW, +PSW M3X5

7-685-646-79 SCREW, +BVTP 3X8 TYPE2 IT-3



.'/���������������(;����+21*�.21*�$8675$/,$�1(:�

=($/$1'�6,1*$325(�6287+�$)5,&$�,5$1�*$�$1$/2*�$5($�

�������0,6&(//$1(286 �������3$&.,1*��FRQWLQXH�
3$57�12� '(6&5,37,21 5(0$5. 3$57�12� '(6&5,37,21

�&211(&7256� 1-837-650-11 POWER-SUPPLY CORD SE

1-837-790-11 LEAD WIRE WITH CONNECTOR(LVDS) (CN2600-TCON(1)) (32EX700(AUSTRALIA, NEW

1-837-663-12 CONNECTOR ASSY (CN6003-ACSW(1)) 1-837-642-11 POWER-SUPPLY CORD SE

1-910-100-16 HARNESS ASSY (1)  (CN2602, CN4300-CN002, SW, HMS2,SP(1) ) (32EX700( SOUTH AFRICA), GA

1-910-100-17 HARNESS ASSY (2) (CN6151-CN3800, CN2561,TCON(1)) (IRAN(SHAHAB)

�27+(56�

A-1565-554-C R2 MOUNT �������$&&(6625,(6
2-580-626-01 SCREW, SP 4-4O UNC (R2 PWB) 3$57�12� '(6&5,37,21

* 4-164-923-01 LABEL, REAR TERMINAL 4-182-864-11 MANUAL, INSTRUCTION (32

(32EX700(AUSTRALIA, NEW ZEALAND, 4-181-157-31 MANUAL, INSTRUCTION

SOUTH AFRICA, IRAN(SHAHAB)), GA-ANALOG)) (32EX700(AUSTRALIA, NEW

4-164-924-01 LABEL, REAR TERMINAL(32EX700(Hong Kong)) SOUTH AFRICA), GA-ANALO

4-181-157-11 MANUAL, INSTRUCTION

�������3$&.,1* (32EX700(AUSTRALIA, NEW

3$57�12� '(6&5,37,21 5(0$5. SOUTH AFRICA), GA-ANALO

*4-182-605-01 4-181-157-21 MANUAL, INSTRUCTION

*4-176-721-01 (32EX700(AUSTRALIA, NEW

*4-176-722-01 SOUTH AFRICA), GA-ANALO

* 4-188-559-01 SHEET, SLIP 4-182-055-11 MANUAL, INSTRUCTION (32

1-821-926-11 PLUG CONVERSION ADAPTOR 4-182-055-21 MANUAL, INSTRUCTION (32

(32EX700(AUSTRALIA, NEW ZEALAND, 

SOUTH AFRICA), GA-ANALOG)) �������5(027(�&200$1'(5
* 1-837-463-11 POWER-SUPPLY CORD 1-487-764-11 REMOTE COMMANDER (RM

(32EX700(SOUTH AFRICA), GA-ANALOG))

1-837-646-11 POWER-SUPPLY CORD

(32EX700(SOUTH AFRICA), GA-ANALOG))(HONG KONG)
1-837-651-11 POWER-SUPPLY CORD

(32EX700(SOUTH AFRICA), GA-ANALOG))

CUSHION, UPPER (OCA32)

CUSHION, LOWER (OCA32)

CARTON,INDIVIDUAL(32OCA)

5-6. OTHER PART

( KDL- 3 2 E X 7 0 0 )



.'/���������������(;����+21*�.21*�$8675$/,$�1(:�

=($/$1'�6,1*$325(�6287+�$)5,&$�,5$1�*$�$1$/2*�$5($�

�������0,6&(//$1(286 �������3$&.,1*��FRQWLQXH�
3$57�12� '(6&5,37,21 5(0$5. 3$57�12� '(6&5,37,21

�&211(&7256� 1-837-646-11 POWER-SUPPLY

1-837-665-12 CONNECTOR ASSY (CN6003-ACSW(1) )                          SOUTH AFRICA, G

1-837-704-11 FLEXIBLE FLAT CABLE 51P (CN2600-TCON(1)  )     1-837-650-11 POWER-SUPPLY

1-910-100-18 HARNESS ASSY (1)( CN2602,CN4300-CN002,SW,HMS2,SP(1                         (40EX700(AUSTRAL

1-910-100-19 HARNESS ASSY (2) (CN6151-CN3800, CN2561,TCON(1) )     1-837-642-12 POWER-SUPPLY

(40EX700(SINGAPO

�27+(56� IRAN (SHAHAB), G

A-1565-554-C R2 MOUNT 1-837-651-11 POWER-SUPPLY

2-580-626-01 SCREW, SP 4-4O UNC (R2 PWB) (40EX700(SINGAP

* 4-164-923-01 LABEL, REAR TERMINAL

(40EX700(AUSTRALIA,NEW ZEALAND, SINGAPORE.

SOUTH AFRICA, IRAN(SHAHAB),GA-ANALOG)) �������$&&(6625,(6
4-164-924-01 LABEL, REAR TERMINAL (40EX700(Hong Kong)) 3$57�12� '(6&5,37,21

4-182-212-01 SPACER 4-182-864-11 MANUAL, INSTRUC

4-181-157-11 MANUAL, INSTRUC

�������3$&.,1* (40EX700(AUSTRAL

3$57�12� '(6&5,37,21 5(0$5. SOUTH AFRICA, G

* 4-182-604-01 CARTON,INDIVIDUAL(40OCA) 4-181-157-21 MANUAL, INSTRUC

* 4-176-746-01 CUSHION, LOWER (OCA40) (40EX700(AUSTRA

* 4-176-745-01 CUSHION, UPPER (OCA40) SOUTH AFRICA, G

* 4-182-692-01 CUSHION,SIDE CENTER(OCA40) 4-181-157-31 MANUAL, INSTRUC

1-821-926-11 PLUG CONVERSION  ADAPTOR (40EX700(AUSTRA

(40EX700(AUSTRALIA,NEW ZEALAND, SINGAPORE, SOUTH AFRICA, G

SOUTH AFRICA, GA-ANALOG)) 4-182-055-11 MANUAL, INSTRUC

1-822-631-11 PLUG CONVERSION ADAPTOR 4-182-055-21 MANUAL, INSTRUC

(40EX700(AUSTRALIA,NEW ZEALAND, SINGAPORE, 

SOUTH AFRICA, GA-ANALOG)) �������5(027(�&200$1'(
* 1-837-463-11 POWER-SUPPLY CORD 3$57�12� '(6&5,37,21

(40EX700(SINGAPORE, SOUTH AFRICA, GA-ANALOG)) 1-487-764-11 REMOTE COMMA

5-6. OTHER PART

( KDL- 4 0 E X 7 0 0 )



.'/���������������(;����+21*�.21*�$8675$/,$�1(:�

=($/$1'�6,1*$325(�6287+�$)5,&$�,5$1�*$�$1$/2*�$5($�

�������0,6&(//$1(286 ��������3$&.,1*��FRQWLQXH�
3$57�12� '(6&5,37,21 5(0$5. 3$57�12� '(6&5,37,21

�&211(&7256� 1-822-631-11 PLUG CONVERSION ADAPTOR

1-837-666-12 CONNECTOR ASSY(CN6003-ACSW(1)) (46EX700(AUSTRALIA,NEW ZEA

1-837-705-11 FLEXIBLE FLAT CABLE 51P(CN2600-TCON(1)) SINGAPORE,SOUTH AFRICA,G

1-910-100-20 HARNESS ASSY (1)(CN2602,CN4300-CN002,SW,HMS2,SP(1)) * 1-837-463-11 POWER-SUPPLY CORD

1-910-100-21 HARNESS ASSY (2)(CN6151-CN3800,CN2561,TCON(1)) 46EX700(SINGAPORE,SOUTH A

1-837-651-11 POWER-SUPPLY CORD

�27+(56� 46EX700(SINGAPORE,SOUTH A

4-182-212-01 SPACER 1-837-646-11 POWER-SUPPLY CORD
4-100-136-01 SHEET(CORE), C(46EX700(IRAN(SHAHAB)) 46EX700(SINGAPORE,SOUTH A

A-1565-554-C R2 MOUNT 46EX700(HONG KONG))

(46EX700(AUSTRALIA,NEW ZEALAND,SINGAPORE, 1-837-650-11 POWER-SUPPLY CORD (46EX7

SOUTH AFRICA,GAANALOG),46EX700(HONG KONG)) 1-837-642-12 POWER-SUPPLY CORD SET

* 4-164-923-01 LABEL, REAR TERMINAL (46EX700(SINGAPORE, SOUTH A

(46EX700(AUSTRALIA,NEW ZEALAND,SINGAPORE, 46EX700(IRAN(SHAHAB))

SOUTH AFRICA,GA-ANALOG),46EX700(IRAN(SHAHAB))

4-164-924-01 LABEL, REAR TERMINAL(46EX700(HONG KONG)) ��������$&&(6625,(6
2-580-626-01 SCREW, SP 4-4O UNC (R2 PWB) 3$57�12� '(6&5,37,21

4-181-157-31 MANUAL, INSTRUCTION

��������3$&.,1*� (46EX700(AUSTRALIA,NEW ZEAL

3$57�12� '(6&5,37,21 5(0$5. 4-181-157-11 MANUAL, INSTRUCTION ((46EX7

* 3-209-296-31 BAG, PROTECTION SINGAPORE,SOUTH AFRICA,,G

* 4-182-603-01 CARTON,INDIVIDUAL(46OCA) 4-182-055-11 MANUAL, INSTRUCTION(/AC/GB

* 4-176-794-01 CUSHION, LOWER (OCA46) 4-182-864-11 MANUAL, INSTRUCTION (46EX7

* 4-176-793-01 CUSHION, UPPER (OCA46)

4-188-559-21 SHEET, SLIP

(46EX700(AUSTRALIA,NEW ZEALAND,SINGAPORE, ��������5(027(�&200$1'(5
SOUTH AFRICA,GA-ANALOG),46EX700(HONG KONG)) 3$57�12� '(6&5,37,21

* 4-176-796-01 TRAY (OCA46) 1-487-764-11 REMOTE COMMANDER (RM-GD

1-821-926-11 PLUG CONVERSION ADAPTOR

(46EX700(AUSTRALIA,NEW ZEALAND,

SINGAPORE,SOUTH AFRICA,GA-ANALOG))

5-6. OTHER PART

( KDL- 4 6 E X 7 0 0 )



.'/���������������(;����+21*�.21*�$8675$/,$�1(:�

=($/$1'�6,1*$325(�6287+�$)5,&$�,5$1�*$�$1$/2*�$5($�

��������0,6&(//$1(286 ��������3$&.,1*��FRQWLQXH�
3$57�12� '(6&5,37,21 5(0$5. 3$57�12� '(6&5,37,21

�&211(&7256� 1-822-631-11 PLUG CONVERSION ADAPT

1-837-667-12 CONNECTOR ASSY (CN6102-ACSW(1) )                                                  (52EX700(AUSTRALIA,NEW Z

1-837-706-11 FLEXIBLE FLAT CABLE 51P(CN2600-TCON(1))                                                  SOUTH AFRICA,GA-ANALO

1-910-100-22 HARNESS ASSY (1)((CN2602,CN4300-CN002,              * 1-837-463-11 POWER-SUPPLY CORD(52E

SW,HMS2,SP(1))                                                  GA-ANALOG))

1-910-100-23 HARNESS ASSY (2)CN6151-CN3800,CN2561, TCON(1) 1-837-651-11 POWER-SUPPLY CORD(52E

GA-ANALOG))

�27+(56� 1-837-646-11 POWER-SUPPLY CORD(52E

* 4-164-923-01 LABEL, REAR TERMINAL(/LB/RC(1)) ,GA-ANALOG),52EX700(HON

(52EX700(AUSTRALIA,NEW ZEALAND,SINGAPORE, 1-837-650-11 POWER-SUPPLY CORD SE

SOUTH AFRICA,GA-ANALOG)) (52EX700(AUSTRALIA,NEW Z

4-164-924-01 LABEL, REAR TERMINAL(/LB/RC(1)) 1-837-642-12 POWER-SUPPLY CORD SET

(52EX700(HONG KONG)) (52EX700(SINGAPORE, SOU

4-182-212-01 SPACER

A-1777-460-A STAND (LL3A) ASSY ��������$&&(6625,(6
A-1565-554-C R2 MOUNT 3$57�12� '(6&5,37,21

2-580-626-01 SCREW, SP 4-4O UNC(R2-PWB) 4-181-157-31 MANUAL, INSTRUCTION(52E

SINGAPORE, SOUTH AFRICA

��������3$&.,1*� 4-181-157-21 MANUAL, INSTRUCTION(52E

3$57�12� '(6&5,37,21 5(0$5. SINGAPORE, SOUTH AFRICA

* 4-176-843-01 TRAY (OCA52) 4-181-157-11 MANUAL, INSTRUCTION(52E

* 4-182-602-01 CARTON,INDIVIDUAL(52OCA) SINGAPORE, SOUTH AFRICA

* 4-176-841-01 CUSHION, LOWER (OCA52) 4-182-864-11 MANUAL, INSTRUCTION(52E

* 4-176-840-01 CUSHION, UPPER (OCA52)

1-821-926-11 PLUG CONVERSION ADAPTOR (52EX700(AUSTRALIA, ��������5(027(�&200$1'(5
NEW ZEALAND,SINGAPORE, 3$57�12� '(6&5,37,21

SOUTH AFRICA,GA-ANALOG)) 1-487-764-11 REMOTE COMMANDER (RM

5-6. OTHER PART

( KDL- 5 2 E X 7 0 0 )



.'/���������������(;����+21*�.21*�$8675$/,$�1(:�

=($/$1'�6,1*$325(�6287+�$)5,&$�,5$1�*$�$1$/2*�$5($�

��������0,6&(//$1(286 ��������3$&.,1*��FRQWLQXH�

3$57�12� '(6&5,37,21 5(0$5. 3$57�12� '(6&5,37,21 5(0

�&211(&7256� * 2-639-807-01 JOINT

* 1-837-532-12 CONNECTOR ASSY *4-176-913-01 TRAY (OCA60)

CN6003-ACSW(1)                                        1-837-654-11 POWER-SUPPLY COR

* 1-837-710-11 FLEXIBLE FLAT CABLE 51P 1-837-639-11 POWER-SUPPLY COR

CN2600-TCON(1)                                                                GA-ANALOG))

* 1-910-100-24 HARNESS ASSY (1) 1-837-640-11 POWER-SUPPLY COR

CN2602,CN4300-CN002,SW,HMS2,SP(1) GA-ANALOG)), 600EX7

* 1-910-100-25 HARNESS ASSY (2) 1-837-634-11 POWER-SUPPLY COR

CN6151-CN3800,CN2561,TCON(1) ((60EX700(SINGAPORE

�27+(56� 1-835-166-12 POWER-SUPPLY COR

4-182-212-01 SPACER ((60EX700(SINGAPORE,

* 4-164-923-01 LABEL, REAR TERMINAL * 1-837-657-11 POWER-SUPPLY COR

(60EX700(AUSTRALIA,NEW ZEALAND, ((60EX700(SINGAPORE,

SINGAPORE, SOUTH AFRICA, GA-ANALOG)) * 1-837-655-11 POWER-SUPPLY CORD S

4-164-924-01 LABEL, REAR TERMINAL(60EX700(HONG KONG) ((60EX700(SINGAPORE

A-1565-554-C R2 MOUNT

2-580-626-01 SCREW, SP 4-4O UNC (R2-PWB)

* 4-184-461-31 SHEET, PROTECTION

��������3$&.,1*

3$57�12� '(6&5,37,21 5(0$5.
* 4-182-601-01 CARTON,INDIVIDUAL(60OCA)

* 4-176-908-01 CUSHION, LOWER (OCA60)

* 4-176-911-01 CUSHION, LOWER TOP-FRONT (OCA6

* 4-176-910-01 CUSHION, MIDDLE LEFT (OCA60)

* 4-176-909-01 CUSHION, MIDDLE RIGHT (OCA60)

* 4-176-907-01 CUSHION, UPPER (OCA60)

5-4. OTHER PART

( KDL- 6 0 E X 7 0 0 )



.'/���������������(;����+21*�.21*�$8675$/,$�1(:�

=($/$1'�6,1*$325(�6287+�$)5,&$�,5$1�*$�$1$/2*�$5($�

��������$&&(6625,(6 ��������5(027(�&200
3$57�12� '(6&5,37,21 5(0$5. 3$57�12� '(6&5,37,21

4-181-157-31 MANUAL, INSTRUCTION(60EX700(AUSTRALIA,NEW ZEALAND, 1-487-764-11 REMOTE COMM

SINGAPORE, SOUTH AFRICA, GA-ANALOG))

4-181-157-11 MANUAL, INSTRUCTION!(60EX700(AUSTRALIA,NEW ZEALAND,

SINGAPORE, SOUTH AFRICA, GA-ANALOG))

4-181-157-21 MANUAL, INSTRUCTION!(60EX700(AUSTRALIA,NEW ZEALAND,

SINGAPORE, SOUTH AFRICA, GA-ANALOG))

4-182-864-11 MANUAL, INSTRUCTION!(60EX700(HONG KONG))

5-4. OTHER PART

( KDL- 6 0 E X 7 0 0 )



.'/���������������(;����+21*�.21*�$8675$/,$�1(:�

=($/$1'�6,1*$325(�6287+�$)5,&$�,5$1�*$�$1$/2*�$5($�

END

������������

6RQ\�&RUSRUDWLRQ

6RQ\�(0&6��0DOD\VLD��6GQ��%KG�

79(*



.'/���������������(;����+21*�.21*�$8675$/,$�1(:�

=($/$1'�6,1*$325(�6287+�$)5,&$�,5$1�*$�$1$/2*�$5($�

CAUTI ON TO SHARP EDGE OF REAR COVER(40)

OK

(Note edge area)

NG

(Side Jack hole/Control button hole/Under cover area)

APPENDIX



.'/���������������(;����+21*�.21*�$8675$/,$�1(:�

=($/$1'�6,1*$325(�6287+�$)5,&$�,5$1�*$�$1$/2*�$5($�

CAUTI ON TO SHARP EDGE OF REAR COVER(46)

OK

(Note edge area)

NG

(Side Jack hole/Control button hole/Under cover area)



.'/���������������(;����+21*�.21*�$8675$/,$�1(:�

=($/$1'�6,1*$325(�6287+�$)5,&$�,5$1�*$�$1$/2*�$5($�

CAUTI ON TO SHARP EDGE OF REAR COVER(52)

OK

(Note edge area)

NG

(Side Jack hole/Control button hole/Under cover area)



.'/���������������(;����+21*�.21*�$8675$/,$�1(:�

=($/$1'�6,1*$325(�6287+�$)5,&$�,5$1�*$�$1$/2*�$5($�

CAUTI ON TO SHARP EDGE OF REAR COVER(60)

OK

(Note edge area)

NG

(Side Jack hole/Control button hole/Under cover area)



.'/���������������(;����+21*�.21*�$8675$/,$�1(:�

=($/$1'�6,1*$325(�6287+�$)5,&$�,5$1�*$�$1$/2*�$5($�

Method o f  RC hand l ing  to  open.

1.�Lift�up�HOOK�COVER�a�little�to�make

REAR�COVER�and�SPrBRACKET.

2.�Grab�REAR�COVER�at�the�bottom�area

1.�Lift�up�HOOK�COVER�a�little�to�make

REAR�COVER�and�SPrBRACKET.

2.�Grab�REAR�COVER�at�the�bottom�area

�

�



.'/���������������(;����+21*�.21*�$8675$/,$�1(:�

=($/$1'�6,1*$325(�6287+�$)5,&$�,5$1�*$�$1$/2*�$5($�

Method o f  RC hand l ing  to  open.

�

3.�Hold�REAR�COVER�

4.�Lift�up�REAR�COVER�by�both�hands

degrees.

5.�Pull�REAR�COVER�downward�to�release

edge�of�BEZEL.

3.�Hold�REAR�COVER�

4.�Lift�up�REAR�COVER�by�both�hands

degrees.

5.�Pull�REAR�COVER�downward�to�release

edge�of�BEZEL.

20

�

�



.'/���������������(;����+21*�.21*�$8675$/,$�1(:�

=($/$1'�6,1*$325(�6287+�$)5,&$�,5$1�*$�$1$/2*�$5($�

Method o f  RC handl ing to  c lose.

1.�Align�the�holes�of�REAR�COVER�to�

BEZEL�at�top�edge,�and�insert.

2.�Pushing�RC�at�the�middle�of�top�edge

portion)��can�help�insertion�completed.

1.�Align�the�holes�of�REAR�COVER�to�

BEZEL�at�top�edge,�and�insert.

2.�Pushing�RC�at�the�middle�of�top�edge

portion)��can�help�insertion�completed.
�

�

20

Hole�of�REAR�COVER

Hook�of�BEZEL



.'/���������������(;����+21*�.21*�$8675$/,$�1(:�

=($/$1'�6,1*$325(�6287+�$)5,&$�,5$1�*$�$1$/2*�$5($�

Method o f  RC handl ing to  c lose.

3.�Align�Close�while�pushing�RC�on�the

4.�Pushing�Confirm�screw�holes�indicated

aligned,�and�screw�these�holes�at�first.

(Need�to�hold�RC�while�screwing,�otherwise

moves�downward�due�to�the�gravi

3.�Align�Close�while�pushing�RC�on�the

4.�Pushing�Confirm�screw�holes�indicated

aligned,�and�screw�these�holes�at�first.

(Need�to�hold�RC�while�screwing,�otherwise

moves�downward�due�to�the�gravi

�


